

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

File #:	522-	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/21	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/15	/2023			Final action:	5/15/2023		
Enactment date:	5/15/2023 Enactment #:							
Effective date:	5/16	/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning to employ one or more consultants to provide professional services for the design, programming, management and/or fabrication of interactive arts, activities, sculptures, and/or other amenities in downtown Cleveland; and to enter into other contracts; authorizing contracts to implement; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any gifts, grants or services from any public or private entity.							
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 522-2023-Prof Serv to design and manage interactive arts and amenities downtown, 2. 522-2023 Executive Summary - for North Coast Near Term Fund, 3. 522-2023 Presentation -North Coast Near Term Activations, 4. Final Version - City Record May 26, 2023 Page 118							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Α	ction	Result	
5/15/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		a	pproved	Pass	
4/24/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		re	ead and referred to administrative review		